Temple Christian College

MILE END CAMPUS

2021 Annual School Fees

Pursuing excellence for the glory of God

Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12

ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES $5,810 $7,144 $7,144 $7,144 $7,448 $7,448

Textbook hire v v v v v v
Laptop hire levy v v v v v v
Compulsory camps & excursions v v v v v v
Diary & Yearbook v v v v v v
Student Accident Cover v v v v v v

Building Fund Donations are not included in Annual School Fees. Please refer to Building Fund Donations on the back page for
more information regarding your family support in this area.

Calculating Family Payments School Fee Concessions
Our Annual School Fees featured above represent the Year
Level Fees that will apply to students attending Temple
Christian College in 2021 before any discounts or fee
concessions have been applied.

Our passion at Temple Christian College is to provide a
quality and affordable experience for every student seeking
an authentic Christian education. Applications for fee
concessions are available to families who consider they
cannot meet the payment of full fees. A Fee Reduction

Contained within this document is the important information Application Form is available from the Campus Office.

that will help you calculate your total family Annual Fee
Payment for 2021. If you were previously approved for School Card or if you
are solely dependent on Centrelink benefits, you are strongly

encouraged to apply for fee concessions.

Multiple Sibling Discount

Across sister schools — Temple & Sunrise

The following Multiple Sibling Discount is applicable to Temple
Christian College families who have more than one child
enrolled at Temple Christian College and Sunrise Christian
School in 2021. The discount applies to the total annual
school fee for each student across both schools.

Families with 2 students.........ccccoviieiiee e 20%
Families with 3 students.........cccccviiieiiiiici s 30%
Families with 4 students........ccccccviiieeiieee e 40%
5th & subsequent students .......coevveveeeeiiiiie FREE

Annual Fee Payment Discount

A settlement discount of 5% applies if the Annual School Fees
are paid in full by 12th February 2021 providing there are no
outstanding balances from the previous year.

When assessing for fee concessions, eligibility is generally
based on the household income, but many other factors

such as the number of children are also considered. There is
no income limit as such but as a rough guide, a household
income of up to $80,000 would be considered for a single
student. If your income is around this amount or higher and
you have more than one child at Temple then you are welcome
to apply as you may be eligible also.

The following table gives an indication as to how our fee
concessions may impact annual school fees:
Example of Annual School Fees for a single student following concessions:
Gross Family Income less than $40,000
Year 7 $3,000 - $4,000
Years 8to 10  $3,200 - $4,500
Years 11 to 12 $3,300 - $4,600
If you would like to request a Fee Reduction
Application Form please contact our Campus Finance

Department here at Mile End on 8405 0921 or
email accounts.receivable@tcc.sa.edu.au.

Please note: A new application form for Fee Reduction is
required each new school year.



EXPLANATORY NOTES

BUILDING FUND DONATIONS

To help us maintain and develop school facilities for our
students, each family is requested to contribute to the
school’s Building Fund on a voluntary basis.

While the set donation of $240 per family ($60 per term) will
be most beneficial, all monetary donations are gratefully
received. All Building Fund donations are tax deductible and
contributions can be made along with fee payments.

TEXTBOOK HIRE (INCLUDED IN FEES)

The hire of textbooks (property of the school) is included in
the Annual School Fees. Some textbooks are made available
online and can be accessed on student laptops.

The replacement cost of textbooks that are damaged or
unreturned at the end of the school year will be charged to the
school fee account.

LAPTOP HIRE LEVY (INCLUDED IN FEES)

Laptop Hire Levy (per year)

Years 7to 10  $400

Years 11 to 12 $600
All students are allocated a laptop on a hire basis calculated
over a period of either 2 or 3 years, the cost of which is
included in the Annual School Fees. The laptop remains the

property of the School and is to be returned when the student
leaves.

EXTRA CHARGES

Additional charges may be applicable for the following:
« Stationery pack (booklist)

« Some elective subject excursions and activities

* VET courses

* Music tuition and Instrument hire

Payment Methods

ONLINE %

Visit our website www.tcc.sa.edu.au

SN (3 PAY

Biller Code: 131375
Customer Reference: Refer to Fee Statement

» Cash

» Cheque

IN PERSON ‘.a VISA &

Payment can be made by:
* VISA and Mastercard

« Eftpos at the Campus Office

ENROLMENT WITHDRAWAL

TERM’S NOTICE

One full term’s notice is required to be submitted to the
Campus Principal when a student intends to leave the school.
Failure to give notice will incur a penalty of one term’s school
fees in lieu of notice.

PAYMENT DUE DATES

Payment Options Due Dates
Annual Payment 12 Feb. 2021
Attracts 5% discount

Term Payments

Instalment 1 — 2nd Friday of Term 1 12 Feb. 2021
Instalment 2 — 2nd Friday of Term 2 7 May 2021
Instalment 3 — 2nd Friday of Term 3 30 July 2021
Instalment 4 — 2nd Friday of Term 4 22 Oct. 2021

Note: Year 12 Fees will be calculated
over 3 Instalments

Runs from Jan.
2021 to Nov. 2021

Payment Plan
Direct Debit or Credit Card

LATE PAYMENTS

A late payment of $25 will be charged if payment of school
fees and charges is not received by the agreed due date(s).

PAYMENT PLAN €g )BISEST

Regular payments can be
automatically deducted from
your nhominated Bank Account,
Credit Card or Centrelink
benefits

TEMPLE CHRISTIAN COLLEGE
2 Henley Beach Road, Mile End, South Australia, 5031. Phone: (08) 8405 0900

www.tcc.sa.edu.au

accounts.receivable@tcc.sa.edu.au



